Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 123663			
Please record the attached document.		<del></del>		
Total number of pages including cover sh	leet, attachments, and docu	oment: <u>2</u>		
A. Name of conveying party(ies):     Konrad SCHNEIDER     Thomas MULLER      B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):		BOSCH HEIDER	address of receiving party(ies): REXROTH AG HOFSTRASSE 31, TUTTGART	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
B. Execution Date: <u>May 13, 200</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/53</u>		B. Patent No.(s	e)	
	Additional numbers attack	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
		T	RESSURE LIMITING VALVE	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	orrespondence i:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge total fec (37 (	e Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-0 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 6400	8. Credit any overpay deposit account no	yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.  James A Oliff, Registration No. 24,075 David K. Kemeny, Registration No. 57			any attacked copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0226

$\mathbf{A}S$	SY	GN	M	EN	'n

		(1)	Konrad SCHNEIDER	(5)	· <u></u> -		
(1-8)	B) Insert Name(s)	(2)	_	-			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		I to each Over to	n consideration of the sum of c	one dollar (\$1.00) and an	her good and valuable consideration paid and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of						
(10)		(9)					
	Assignee	(10) _	Heidchofstrasse 31, 70184 Str	ttgart, Germany			
(11)	Insert	inventio continua extensio	n, and in all applications for pat tion, international, confirmation ns, reissues and reexamination of	ent including any and all a substitute and reissue a sertificates that may be greater than the sertificates the sertificates that may be greater than the sertificates the sertificate	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, pplication(s), and all Letters Patent, anted on the invention known as		
(11)	Identification	(11) -	DIRECTLY CONTROLLED I	PROPORTIONAL PRES	SURE CONTROL VALVE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No. <u>123663</u>				
		for which	h the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application fo	or patent in the United States of America		
(12)	(12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on						
	Application						
	Alternative Identification for	(13) L	J.S. application Serial Number	_ <u></u>	<u> </u>		
	filed applications	filed _					
claims reexan Patent full rig and ag	ssignee in every way possible in  3) Each undersigned agrees s or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori s of the United States resulting ght to convey the entire interest press that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned berehve	obtaining to execute all Convent to perform d States pa zes and req from said a herein assigning on him	evidence and going forward wi all papers and documents and re- tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assign and that he has not execu- t and his heirs, successors, assigned.	the such interference, it is such interference. Derform any act which make the property or similar agree to enecessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Tradern thee, as Assignee of the eleted, and will not execute gns and legal representa	maintain or confirm by reissue or ark Office to issue any and all Letters ark of interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith.		
Date	× 05 13 2	u by the W ? /2() /≤	ndersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned r	ame(s).		
Date	X 05 13 2		Inventor Signature $\frac{\chi}{\chi}$	Komad Joh	neider (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature 🔼	Momen St	(SEAL)		
Date			· -	1	(SEAL)		
Date			• <u>-</u>		(SEAL)		
Date				<del></del> :	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)		
	This assignment should prefer	ahlu he sio	and hadana. /- > - br /		(\$EAL)		
neither,	then it should be signed before	at least two	o witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	×05 13 2005		. Witness 🔼	Non best	dierbr		
Date	<u> ×05 13 2005</u>		Witness <u>Y</u>	Nog bert	Siècer		

**PATENT**